Filed: November 13, 2020

Filed on behalf of: The University of Chicago
By: Derek Walter WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES, LLP 201 Redwood Shores, Pkwy. Redwood Shores, CA 94065
Tel.: (650) 802-3000 Fax: (650) 802-3100
Email: Bio-Rad.Dropworks@weil.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

DROPWORKS, INC. Petitioner,

V.

THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO Patent Owner.

> IPR2021-00100 U.S. Patent 8,304,193

THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 42.10(b), Patent Owner, The University of Chicago

hereby appoints the following lead counsel to transact all business before the

Patent Trial & Appeal Board of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in

connection with the above-captioned Petition for Inter Partes Review of U.S.

Patent No. 8,304,193.

Derek C. Walter Registration No. 74,656 (derek.walter@weil.com)

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 201 Redwood Shores Parkway Redwood Shores, CA 94065 650-802-3934 (phone) 650-802-3100 (fax) Attorney for Pacific Biosciences of California, Inc.

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of the University of Chicago.

Signature:	William a Paymett
Name:	William A. Payne III
Title:	Executive Director, Science and Technology
Organization:	The University of Chicago
Telephone:	847-344-5883
Date:	11/12/20

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of **THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO'S POWER OF ATTORNEY** is being served on November 13, 2020, via email pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) to counsel for Dropworks, Inc., at the addresses below:

> Michael T. Rosato Jad A. Mills Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati 701 Fifth Ave., Suite 5100 Seattle, WA 98104-7036 <u>mrosato@wsgr.com</u> jmills@wsgr.com

Dated: November 13, 2020

<u>/s/ Derek C. Walter</u> Derek Walter, Reg. No. 74,656 Attorney for The University of Chicago